regard uptil now the reason best known to him. As a result, 
my client has been deprived of availing himself of official 
sick leave i.e. medical leave. And due to non-approval of Sick 
Memo by said Mr.Tapan Chatterjee, the gross pay of my client 
has been diminished to .8 1,346/. (Rupees Eight thousand 
Three hundred Forty Six) only from its actual gross pay of 
L15 1,e52/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Fifty Two ) only for the 
month of February, 2006 and fts.3,723/- (Rupees three thousand 
Seven hundred Twenty Three) only from its actual gross pay 
of lts.10,194/- (Rupees Ten Thousand One Hundred Ninety Four) 
only for the month of March, 2006 and finally for the month 
of April,2006 the salary of my client become nil respectively 
for no fault of him, from the above it is crystal clear that 
his rights of availing leave for Sick has been mercilessly 
curtailed by the Authority at such a mement for redressal and